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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E 2018E
Loans (Bt bn) 1,620 1,707 1,810 1,918
Growth (%) 5 5 6 6
PPOP 80,859 89,548 92,507 93,537
Growth (%) 5 1 3 1
Net profit 39,474 40,174 37,331 42,820
EPS (Bt) 16.49 16.79 15.60 17.89
EPS (Bt) - fully diluted 16.49 16.79 15.60 17.89
Growth (%) -14 2 -7 15
PE (x) 13.3 13.1 14.1 12.3
PE (x) - fully diluted 13.3 13.1 14.1 12.3
DPS (Bt) 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.30
Yield (%) 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.0
BVPS (Bt) 119.42  134.44 146.04 159.68
P/BV (x) 1.8 1.6 1.5 1.4
Par (Bt) 10 10 10 10

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (30/10/2017)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid-up shares (mn)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Avg daily T/O (Bt mn) (2017 YTD)

Hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2017 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index
1,900.00

220.00
1,718.66

48.98/48.98

2,393.26
66.50

526,517.24

1,116.82

220.00, 179.50, 196.01

Price (Bt)

295.00

1,750.00
1,600.00
1,450.00
1,300.00
1,150.00
1,000.00

850.00

"-r'\“""-,-l

270.00
245.00
220.00
195.00
170.00
145.00
120.00
95.00

70.00

700.00

Source: SET
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FINANSIA SYRUS

Banks Financial Target

FSS estimates

KBANK KBANK’s guidance

9M17 Actual 2017 Targets 2018 Targets 2017E 2018E

NIM 3.44% 3.3% - 3.5% 3.2% - 3.4% 3.48% 3.45%

Loan Growth 3.22% YTD, 4.83% Y-Y 4-6% 5.7% 6.0% 6.0%

Non NII Growth -1.34%Y-Y Up to 5% Flat 4.5% 0.6%
Credit cost per year 233 bps 200-225bps Up to 185bps 230 bps 185 bps
Cost to Income Ratio 40.16% Mid-40s Mid-40s 42.7% 43.0%
3.30% 3.3-3.4% 3.3-3.4% 3.3% 3.1%

Gross NPL Ratio
Source:Company and FSS Research
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Interest and dividend
Interest costs

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating Income
Operating costs
PPOP

Provision

Optg. Profit after
Provns.

Net non-operating items
Pre-tax profit

Tax charge

Profit after tax
Extraordinary items
Net profit

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Gross loans

Accrued interest
LLR

Net loans & accrued
Cash

Interbank assets
Investments
Foreclosed properties
Fixed assets

Other assets

Total assets
Customer deposits
Interbank liabilities
Short term borrowings
Long term borrowings
Other liabilities
Total liability

Paid up Capital
Share premium
Appropriated reserves
Unappropriated
reserves

Minority interests
Shareholders' funds

2014
113,578
30,446
83,132
33,944
138,656
61,419
77,237
14,243

62,994

62,994
12,692
50,302

46,153

2014
1,537,027
3,025
-50,992
1,479,113
58,006
135,518
567,706
11,788
44,609
92,396
2,389,137
1,629,831
75,694
87,314

0

298,269
2,108,451
23,933
18,103
3,050

196,150
23,627
257,059

2015
114,354
29,341
85,012
37,526
147,515
66,656
80,859
26,377

54,482

54,482
10,527
43,955

39,474

2015
1,619,527
3,088
-64,317
1,548,658
56,226
308,744
477,862
14,197
45,284
104,333
2,555,305
1,705,379
71,466
85,578

0

357,125
2,243,092
23,933
18,103
3,050

225,871
26,413
285,800

Source: Company data, FSS research

2016
115,873
26,195
89,678
38,943
153,403
63,854
89,548
33,753

55,796

55,796
10,456
45,340

40,174

2016
1,707,235
3,492
-85,212
1,615,861
60,589
349,207
650,379
15,444
49,728
104,661
2,845,868
1,794,835
160,052
96,376

0

420,847
2,491,956
23,933
18,103
3,050

256,874
32,165
321,746

2017E
122,297
27,402
94,895
40,850
161,481
68,973
92,507
40,000

52,507

52,507
9,976
42,531

37,331

2017E
1,809,669
3,701
-88,000
1,725,370
60,000
350,000
600,000
15,000
49,000
110,000
2,849,370
1,902,525
120,000

0

0

347,341
2,469,866
23,933
18,103
3,050

284,632
30,000
349,504

2018E
127,266
30,270
96,996
42,893
163,998
70,461
93,537
34,500

59,037

59,037
11,217
47,820

42,820

2018E
1,918,249
3,923
-88,000
1,834,172
60,000
360,000
600,000
15,000
50,000
110,000
2,959,172
2,016,677
120,000

0

0

310,342
2,547,019
23,933
18,103
3,050

317,281

30,000
382,153
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Growth (%)

Gross loans

Total assets

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating costs
Provision costs
Pre-Provision profit

Net profit

Profitability (%)
Operating cost / income
Gross loans / deposits
Average earnings yield
Average funding cost
Net interest margin

Fee income / Revenue
Non interest inc. / Income
Optg. income/Total
Assets

Optg. Costs/Total Assets
ROA

ROE

Asset quality (%)

NPLs / Total loans

NPLs / Total assets
Provision expense / Loans
Loan Loss Reserves / NPLs
Capitalization (%)

Tier 1

Tier 2

Total CAR

Per share data (Bt/share)
Shares in issue (million)
Reported EPS
Pre-Provision EPS

BVPS

DPS

DPS/EPS (%)

Valuations (x)

P/E

Normalized P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)

2014

6.1

4.3
14.2
15.3
16.1
21.3
13.5
11.7

44.3
94.3
5.2
1.7
3.8
0.0
49.9

5.8
1.3
1.9
19.4

2.2
1.5
1.0
141.4

12.0
3.2
15.3

2,393
19.28
32.27
107.41
4.00
20.75

11.4
6.8
2.0
1.8

2015

5.4
7.0
2.3
10.6
8.5
85.2
4.7
-14.5

45.2
95.0
4.9
1.6
3.7
0.0
53.6

5.8
1.1
1.5
14.5

2.7
1.9
1.7
130.0

14.5
3.5
18.0

2,393
16.49
33.79

119.42

4.00
24.26

13.3
6.5
1.8
1.8

2016

5.4
11.4
5.5
3.8
-4.2
28.0
10.7
1.8

41.6
95.1
4.5
1.3
3.5
0.0
54.9

5.4
0.9
1.4
13.2

2.7
1.7
2.0
130.0

15.2
3.7
18.8

2,393
16.79
37.42
134.44
4.00
23.82

13.1
5.9
1.6
1.8

2017E

6.0
0.1
5.8
4.9
8.0
18.5
3.3
-7.1

42.7
95.1
4.5
1.3
3.5
0.0
52.7

5.7
1.0
1.3
1.1

3.3
2.1
2.3
141.7

15.5
3.2
18.7

2,393
15.60
38.65

146.04

4.25
27.25

14.1
5.7
1.5
1.9

2018E

6.0
3.9
2.2
5.0
2.2
-13.8
1.1
14.7

43.0
95.1
4.5
1.4
3.4
0.0
52.2

5.5
1.0
1.4
1.7

3.1
2.0
1.9
141.7

15.4
3.1
18.5

2,393
17.89
39.08
159.68
4.30
24.03

12.3
5.6
1.4
2.0
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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